

Anwer Khan Modern Medical College

FEE STRUCTURE FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Academic Session: 2024-2025

www.akmmc.edu.bd

The fees structure is as follows for the session of 2024-2025 (AKMMC Batch-17):

MODE OF PAYMENT:

- 1) 1st Installment (During Admission) = US\$ 26,000.00 (Non Refundable)
- 2) 2nd Installment (August 2025) = US\$ 5,000.00
- 3) 3rd Installment (January 2026) = US\$ 5,000.00
- 4) 4th Installment (January 2027) = US\$ 4,500.00
- 5) 5th Installment (January 2028) = US\$ 4,500.00

Grand Total = US\$ 45,000.00 (US\$ Forty-Five Thousand)

- 6) Hostel Fee (Non A/C) = BDT. 7,000/=, BDT. 15,000 (A/C) Per month (Excluding Course Fee)
- 7) Hostel Security (Non A/C) = BDT. 30,000 (US\$ 300) one-time payment as non-refundable (After arrival at Bangladesh).
- 8) Clinical Placement Fee = BDT. 50,000 (US\$ 600), (Need to pay cash by 30-08-2026). In additional of Course Fee.
- 9) Food Cost = Self at actual cost.
- 10) If you fail to pay your course fee at your schedule time than you need to pay US\$ 20 late fine additionally per day.

Conditions of Payment:

Interested students need to confirm their eligibility for admitting MBBS course in Bangladesh by the sending all academic documents. Students need to pay US\$10,000.00 to college bank account as non refundable advance tuition fee by TT/Swift transfer for booking International Students Seats in "Anwer Khan Modern Medical College".

A letter of confirmed admission will be issued when US\$10,000.00 advance tuition fee received by the college. Students need to pay rest US\$16,000.00 to college bank account as non refundable tuition fee within two weeks after issuing Provisional Letter by TT/Swift transfer for in "Anwer Khan Modern Medical College".

A Final letter of confirmed admission will be issued when total US\$26,000.00 admission fee received by the college.

Bank Name & Bank Account details:

You have to pay the fee by TT/Swift transfer to "Anwer Khan Modern Medical College" Bank Account No: 400313100001694, SWIFT CODE: SJBLBDDHDHN maintained with SHAHJALAL ISLAMI BANK LTD., Dhanmondi Branch, Address: House-07, Road-04, Momtaz Plaza (1st Floor), Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-1205, Bangladesh.

Students need to submit the following papers for processing of admission:

- (a) Eligibility certificate from Medical Council.
- (b) Certified copy (English Translated) of the marks/grade sheet of the qualifying examination.
- (c) Certified copy of the grade equivalence to marks by Boards/School.
- (d) Copy of Passport.
- (e) Proof of NRI status of the student/parents/sponsor.
- (f) Passport size photographs (recent).
- (g) Nationality Certificate.
- (h) Details Resume with contact details of students & parents (Mobile, E-Mail & Residential Address).